
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/041290-2025 

Tender

Repair works to Rous Road Car Park - resurfacing and
drainage

West Suffolk Council

UK4: Tender notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-041290

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-05621a 

Published 18 July 2025, 1:09pm

Scope 

Reference

WSC/19109/2025

Description

West Suffolk Council are currently out to tender for the provision of Repair works to Rous
Road Car Park - resurfacing and drainage

This opportunity is available in the 'Current Tenders' area of portal. Interested parties are
invited to express their interest to gain full access to the tender documentation.

The deadline date for submissions of the tender is Monday 18 August 2025, 12 noon. Please
note late returns will NOT be permitted

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/041290-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/041290-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes


Page 2 to 5

Total value (estimated)

£96,000 excluding VAT

£115,200 including VAT

Above the relevant threshold

Contract dates (estimated)

29 September 2025 to 25 October 2025

27 days

Main procurement category

Works

CPV classifications

45000000 - Construction work

45100000 - Site preparation work

Submission 

Enquiry deadline



Page 3 to 5

11 August 2025, 1:00pm

Tender submission deadline

18 August 2025, 1:00pm

Submission address and any special instructions

http://www.suffolksourcing.uk/

Tenders may be submitted electronically

Yes

Languages that may be used for submission

English

Award decision date (estimated)

30 August 2025

Award criteria 

Name Type Weighting
Cheryl Froud Cost 60%

http://www.suffolksourcing.uk/


Page 4 to 5

Name Type Weighting
Cheryl Froud Quality 40%

Other information 

Conflicts assessment prepared/revised

Yes

Procedure 

Procedure type

Open procedure

Documents 

Associated tender documents

Tender documents July 2025.zip

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/Attachment/A-3175


Page 5 to 5

Contracting authority 

West Suffolk Council

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PRVM-1828-ZPTJ

West Suffolk House, Western Way

Bury St Edmunds

IP33 3YU

United Kingdom

Contact name: Cheryl Froud

Telephone: 01284757319

Email: procurement@westsuffolk.gov.uk

Region: UKH14 - Suffolk

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:procurement@westsuffolk.gov.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description
	Total value (estimated)
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications

	Submission
	Enquiry deadline
	Tender submission deadline
	Submission address and any special instructions
	Tenders may be submitted electronically
	Languages that may be used for submission
	Award decision date (estimated)

	Award criteria
	Other information
	Conflicts assessment prepared/revised

	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Documents
	Associated tender documents
	Tender documents July 2025.zip

	Contracting authority
	West Suffolk Council


		2025-07-19T21:23:45+0100
	TCPDF




